09-25-2002

102232289 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 _...ET U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) PATENTS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: _Warrior Lacrosse, Inc, David Morrow and Jesse Hubbard 9.20.02 Internal Address: ___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🖳 No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Assignment Street Address: _31430 Mound Road ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other City: Warren State: MI Zip: 48092 Execution Date: August 21, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Yes
No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:__ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/187.769 Additional numbers attached? Pres Pres No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Name: John S. Artz Enclosed Internal Address: Artz & Artz, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 28333 Telegraph Road, Suite 250 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) __State:_Ml ___Zip: 48034 City: Southfield DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 09/17/2002 John S. Artz Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

09/24/2002 LINUELLER 00000176 10187769

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013312 FRAME: 0545

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, David Morrow, Jesse Hubbard, hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

LACROSSE HEAD

<u>X</u>	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on
	for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and
WHEREAS, Warrior Lacrosse, Inc., herein referred to as "Assignee" whose post office address is 31430 Mound Road, Warren, MI 48092, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
applicant, by exclusive rigititle and interdemarks and interest i of his legal regranted, as f	NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the eof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and ht to the said invention, both domestic and foreign, and the entire right, rest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, both I foreign, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof epresentatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this and sale not been made.
inconsistent	AND I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights with the rights granted herein. David Morrow
Before foregoing in MAXWA	e me personally appeared David Morrow, and acknowledged the enstrument to be his free act and deed this

ANGELINA M. LOZANO Notary Public, Caldand County, Mi My Commission Expires Sept. 22, 2902

> PATENT REEL: 013312 FRAME: 0546

Jesse Hubbard

Before me personally appeared Jesse Hubbard, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _____ day of ______ 2002.

Notary Public

PEDRO L. LOPEZ
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-4883961
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires June 15, 2-063

RECORDED: 09/23/2002